页 35联系我们：www.keysight.com
T2A 探头接口适配器
–– 使 Tektronix TekProbe-BNC 2 级探头
可以连接到 Keysight InfiniiVision 3000
X、4000 X、6000 X、5000、6000 和
7000 系列示波器上的 AutoProbe 接口
–– 易于使用的插入式适配器，适用于是
德科技示波器的 AutoProbe 接口

6000 系列 100 MHz 型号），软件
版本为 06.16 或以上
订货信息
N2744A T2A 探头接口适配器
页 36联系我们：www.keysight.com
应用 速度和信号类型 推荐的探头 所需的探头带宽
LIN 625 kbps，单端 单端无源（高阻抗） > 50 MHz
ARINC 425 100 kbps，差分 N2792A/N2818A 200 MHz
CAN 2.0 5 Mbps，差分 N2792A/N2818A 200 MHz
CAN FD 10 Mbps，差分 N2792A/N2818A 200 MHz
军标 1553 1 Mbps，差分 单端无源 > 100 MHz
+/-25Vpp N2792A/N2818A 200 MHz > 100 MHz
I2S（音频） ~2.8 MHz，单端 单端无源（高阻抗） > 100 MHz
I2C/SMbus < 4 MHz，单端 单端无源（高阻抗） > 100 MHz
RS232/UART < 10 Mbps，单端 单端无源（高阻抗） > 100 MHz
RS422/485 10 Mbps，差分 N2792A/N2818A 200 MHz
Flexray 10 Mbps，差分 N2792A/N2818A 200 MHz
SPI 1 – 100MHz，单端 单端无源（高阻抗）或 N2795A > 100 MHz 无源或 1 GHz 有源
MOST 150 Mbps，差分 N2750A 1.5 GHz
USB2.0 480 Mbps，差分 N2750A 1.5 GHz
USB 供电 300 kbps，单端 单端无源（高阻抗） > 50 MHz
推荐用于中/低速总线测量的探头
 Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 1
N2744A T2A Probe Interface Adapter
Product Overview
The Keysight Technologies, Inc. N2744A T2A interface
adapter enables selected Tektronix TekProbe interface
level II probes to be used with Keysight oscilloscopes
with the AutoProbe I interface. Existing TekProbe-BNC
probe types can simply be plugged into the T2A adapter,
which is then plugged directly into any AutoProbe input
channel on an InfiniiVision or Infiniium oscilloscope.
Select the probe model in the probe menu, and the
Keysight oscilloscope sets up the attenuation factor and
the probe type automatically. The T2A interface adapter
supplies the necessary probe power and offset control as
used by the connected TekProbe probe. The adapter is
targeted for customers using both Tek active probes with
TekProbe-BNC level II interfaces and Keysight
oscilloscopes with the AutoProbe interface.
Highlights
• Enables TekProbe-BNC™ level II probes to connect to
Keysight’s AutoProbe interface on supported Keysight
InfiniiVision and Infiniium oscilloscopes; see compatibility
table for details
• An easy-to-use plug-on adapter to the Keysight
oscilloscope’s AutoProbe interface
• Provides necessary power, offset control and calibration as
needed to the attached TekProbe probe
 InfiniiVision Infiniium
Probe / Probe Type
3000X/T1, 4000X,
6000X
50002, 60002,
70002
90003, 900003, S-Series, EXR-Series,
MXR-Series, V-Series3, Z-Series3
AC/DC Current Probe
TCP202
��